PRODUCT : NTC SENSOR SPECIALTY
TYPE :  JFR SERIES
CUSTOMER :
APPROVED BY CUSTOMER
VENDOR：
□ HITANO ENTERPRISE CORP.
7F-7, NO. 3, WU CHUAN 1ST ROAD, NEW
TAIPEI INDUSTRIAL PARK, NEW TAIPEI CITY,

Date Version Description page
NTC SENSOR SPECIALTY   JFR SERIES Ver : 01 Page :  2 / 5
How to Order
Part Number Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
J F R 1 0 3 F 3 4 4 F B 2 5 0 5 0 C P G
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩
① Product Type JFR series ⑤
Tolerance
of B Value
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
⑨ Soldered Length CP = 5.0mm ± 1.0 mm
②
Zero Power
Resistance
@25℃（R25）
103 = 10KΩ ⑥
Definition
of B Value
A = 25/50
B = 25/85
⑩ Optional Suffix Internal Control Code
③ Tolerance of R25
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
H = ±3%
J = ±5%
⑦
Lead
Diameter
25 = Ø 0.25mm
④ B Value 344 = 3435 K ⑧
Lead
Length
025 = 25 mm
050 = 50 mm
NTC SENSOR SPECIALTY   JFR SERIES Ver : 01 Page :  3 / 5
Features
RoHS / Halogen-Free (HF) compliant
Accuracy
Operating temperature range : -40℃~+ 100℃
Agency recognition: UL / TUV
Applications
IT equipment
Mobile devices
Battery packs
Structure and Dimension
Unit : mm
ITEM A±1.0 B±0.5 C±0.5 L±1.0 F±0.20 G max d±0.02
JFR103F344FB25025CPG 5.0 2.0 4.0 25 1.55 0.6 0.25
JFR103F344FB25050CPG 5.0 2.0 4.0 50 1.55 0.6 0.25
Electrical Characteristics
Part No
Zero Power
Resistance at 25
℃
Tolerance of
R25
B25/50
Value
Tolerance of
B Value
Dissipation
Factor
Thermal Time
Constant
Max. Power
Rating at 25
℃
Safety
Approvals
R 25 (Ω) (± %) (K) (± %) δ(mW/℃) τ (sec.) (mW)
JFR103X338YA 10,000 10,5,3,1 3380 5,3,1 Approx. 1.6 Approx. 3.4 3.5
JFR103X395YA 10,000 10,5,3,1 3950 5,3,1 Approx. 1.6 Approx. 3.4 3.5
Part No
Zero Power
Resistance at 25
℃
Tolerance of
R25
B25/85
Value
Tolerance of
B Value
Dissipation
Factor
Thermal Time
Constant
Max. Power
Rating at 25
℃
Safety
Approvals
R 25 (Ω) (± %) (K) (± %) δ(mW/℃) τ (sec.) (mW)
JFR103X344YB 10,000 10,5,3,1 3435 5,3,1 Approx. 1.6 Approx. 3.4 3.5 ■ ■
JFR103X398YB 10,000 10,5,3,1 3980 5,3,1 Approx. 1.6 Approx. 3.4 3.5
JFR103X405YB 10,000 10,5,3,1 3980 5,3,1 Approx. 1.6 Approx. 3.4 3.5
JFR333X405YB 33,000 10,5,3,1 3980 5,3,1 Approx. 1.6 Approx. 3.4 3.5
※ X : R Tolerance, Y : B Value Tolerance
NTC SENSOR SPECIALTY   JFR SERIES Ver : 01 Page :  4 / 5
Reliability-NTC Thermistor JFR
Test description Standard Test condition Specifications